
R
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C
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N
et Am
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R
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em

ber:
C

M
's D
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R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D
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Prepared By:
O
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  BU
D

G
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R
D

IN
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C
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  TR
AN

SFER
 D
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EC
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TD

 / BT N
um

ber:

D
ate R

ec'd.
D

ate Fw
d.

D
isapproved

D
epartm

ent H
ead

M
ayor's O

ffice

Accounting D
ivision

Budget D
ivision

D
ate of Action By M

ayor:
Approved:

D
ivision C

hief:
D

ate Initiated:

Prepared By:
Phone N

um
ber:

Initiated / R
equested By (if other than D

epartm
ent):

O
FFIC

E O
F TH

E M
A

YO
R

N
/A

C
ouncil D

istrict(s)

N
o

Fund / C
enter / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future

N
/A

21/22
Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over   (all-years funds do not require a carryover)

B
T21-094

A
pproved

$26,000,000.00
* This elem

ent of the account string is titled project but it houses 
both projects and grants.

C
ITY C

O
U

N
C

IL

N
/A

C
ity of Jacksonville, Florida

R
equest for Budget Transfer Form

Finance and Adm
inistration

D
epartm

ent or Area R
esponsible for C

ontract / C
om

pliance / O
versight

This legislation accepts and appropriates $26,000,000 in funding provided by the Am
erican R

escue Plan of 2021 from
 the U

.S. D
epartm

ent of Treasury to the C
ity of 

Jacksonville. As detailed in the legislation and the attached line item
 detail, the funding w

ill provide funding to address critical needs.
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Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

TR
A

N
SFER

 FR
O

M
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item

s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$26,000,000.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

JXM
S C

ityw
ide M

iscellaneous Expenditures - O
ther Econom

ic Environm
ent

U
S D

epartm
ent of Treasury

$4,000,000.00
11415

194015
331511

010349
00000000

000000
0000000

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

JXIL Interlocal Agreem
ent Beaches and Baldw

in
U

S D
epartm

ent of Treasury
$3,000,000.00

11415
192009

331511
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

JXIL Interlocal Agreem
ent Beaches and Baldw

in
U

S D
epartm

ent of Treasury
$2,000,000.00

11415
192009

331511
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

JXIL Interlocal Agreem
ent Beaches and Baldw

in
U

S D
epartm

ent of Treasury
$1,000,000.00

11415
192009

331511
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

JXIL Interlocal Agreem
ent Beaches and Baldw

in
U

S D
epartm

ent of Treasury
$200,000.00

11415
192009

331511
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

JXSF C
O

VID
-19 For Profit and N

on Profit Business Support
U

S D
epartm

ent of Treasury
$1,000,000.00

11415
191474

331511
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

JXSF C
ityw

ide Special R
ecreation Facilities

U
S D

epartm
ent of Treasury

$8,300,000.00
11415

191029
331511

010349
00000000

000000
0000000

R
EV

Am
erican R

escue Plan Local Fiscal R
ecovery Fund

C
ouncil Identified Priorities

U
S D

epartm
ent of Treasury

$6,500,000.00
11415

195006
331511

010349
00000000

000000
0000000

TR
A

N
SFER

 TO
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item

s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$26,000,000.00

R
ev  

Ex p
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
JXM

S C
ityw

ide M
iscellaneous Expenditures - O

ther Econom
ic Environm

ent
C

ontribution to C
om

ponent 
U

nit
$4,000,000.00

11415
194015

595001
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
JXIL Interlocal Agreem

ent Beaches and Baldw
in

Subsidies & C
ontributions to 

O
ther G

ovt
$3,000,000.00

11415
192009

581001
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
JXIL Interlocal Agreem

ent Beaches and Baldw
in

Subsidies & C
ontributions to 

O
ther G

ovt
$2,000,000.00

11415
192009

581001
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
JXIL Interlocal Agreem

ent Beaches and Baldw
in

Subsidies & C
ontributions to 

O
ther G

ovt
$1,000,000.00

11415
192009

581001
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
JXIL Interlocal Agreem

ent Beaches and Baldw
in

Subsidies & C
ontributions to 

O
ther G

ovt
$200,000.00

11415
192009

581001
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
JXSF C

O
VID

-19 For Profit and N
on Profit Business Support

Subsidies & C
ontributions to 

Private O
rgs

$1,000,000.00
11415

191474
582001

010349
00000000

000000
0000000

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
JXSF C

ityw
ide Special R

ecreation Facilities
C

ontractual Services - ASM
$8,300,000.00

11415
191029

534080
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

EXP
Am

erican R
escue Plan Local Fiscal R

ecovery Fund
C

ouncil Identified Priorities
C

ontingency
$6,500,000.00

11415
195006

599100
010349

00000000
000000

0000000

 
 

 
 

* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and 

grants.

Accounting C
odes
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odes
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