## City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form

	Finance and Administration  Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight	N/A Council District(s)
(if applicable)	Fund / Center / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future	Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover)
Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable): Justification for Waiver	ived (if applicable):	CIP (yes or no): No
N/A		
Justification for / Description of Transfer:	on of Transfer:	
This legislation accepts an Jacksonville. As detailed in	This legislation accepts and appropriates \$26,000,000 in funding provided by the American Rescue Plan of 2021 from the U.S. Dep: Jacksonville. As detailed in the legislation and the attached line item detail, the funding will provide funding to address critical needs	21 from the U.S. Department of Treasury to the City of iddress critical needs.
Net Amount Appropriated and/or Transferred:	d and/or Transferred: \$26,000,000.00	* This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.
	CITY COUNCIL	
Requesting Council Member:	mber:	CM's District:
Requesting Council Member:	mber:	CM's District:
Prep:	Prepared By:	Ordinance:
	]	
Date.	BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE  Date Feed. Approved Disapproved	TD / BT Number: <b>BT21-094</b>
Department Head		
Mayor's Office		
Accounting Division		
Budget Division		
Division Chief:		Date Initiated:
Prepared By:		Phone Number:
Initiated / Requested By	Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):	

Revised Exhibit 1 Rev B.T. 21-094 August 16, 2021 - NCSPHS Page 1 of 2

**TRANSFER FROM:** (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

			Total:	Total: \$26,000,000.00			<b>&gt;</b>	Accounting Codes	Codes		
Rev	Fund Title	Activity / Grant / Project Title	Line Item / Account Title	Amount	Fund	Center	Account	Account Project *	Activity	Interfund	Future
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	JXMS Citywide Miscellaneous Expenditures - Other Economic Environment	US Department of Treasury	\$4,000,000.00	11415	194015	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	JXIL Interlocal Agreement Beaches and Baldwin	US Department of Treasury	\$3,000,000.00	11415	192009	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	JXIL Interlocal Agreement Beaches and Baldwin	US Department of Treasury	\$2,000,000.00	11415	192009	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	JXIL Interlocal Agreement Beaches and Baldwin	US Department of Treasury	\$1,000,000.00	11415	192009	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	JXIL Interlocal Agreement Beaches and Baldwin	US Department of Treasury	\$200,000.00	11415	192009	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	JXSF COVID-19 For Profit and Non Profit Business Support	US Department of Treasury	\$1,000,000.00	11415	191474	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	JXSF Citywide Special Recreation Facilities	US Department of Treasury	00.000,008	11415	191029	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000
REV	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	Council Identified Priorities	US Department of Treasury	\$6,500,000.00	11415	195006	331511	010349	00000000	000000	0000000

**TRANSFER TO:** (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)

		E XP	EXP	m XP	EXP	ΕΧΡ	EXP	ΕXΡ	EXP	Rev	
		American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Fund	Fund Title	
		Council Identified Priorities	JXSF Citywide Special Recreation Facilities	JXSF COVID-19 For Profit and Non Profit Business Support	JXIL Interlocal Agreement Beaches and Baldwin	JXMS Citywide Miscellaneous Expenditures - Other Economic Environment	Activity / Grant / Project Title				
		Contingency	Contractual Services - ASM	Subsidies & Contributions to Private Orgs	Subsidies & Contributions to Other Govt	Contribution to Component Unit	Line Item / Account Title	Total:			
		\$6,500,000.00	\$8,300,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	Amount	Total: \$26,000,000.00
		11415	11415	11415	11415	11415	11415	11415	11415	Fund	
		195006	191029	191474	192009	192009	192009	192009	194015	Center	
		599100	534080	582001	581001	581001	581001	581001	595001	Account	
		010349	010349	010349	010349	010349	010349	010349	010349	t Project *	Accounting Codes
		00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	000000000	00000000	* Activity	Codes
Revised Exhib	j +	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	Interfund	
Rev B.T. 21-0 August 16, 20	94	- 00 - 00 - 00		0000		0000000	0000000	00000000	0000000	ıd Future	
Page 2 of 2											